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| Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 5, 1998

Mr. Felix Delmonte
Enviro-care Cleaners

3700 Howell Branch Road
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Re: Facility No.: 1170368
Dear Mr. Delmonte:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 1, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

e lDot:t:y Diltz, Chief
// Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Nauural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facmty Notification %‘9 %’ /L,
% \
- Facility Name and Location qe@ O 4 <(\
%% _ % 0
l.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): "\s\o&%/)_ 4
N >
E/UUI{ZO -are c/eaners ’E\%O,%
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): ®
= # SAnE
3. Hazard us Waste Gene r Identification Number:
"Hkll = 7
4. Facility Location: 34900 Howell Branch
Street Addresg: , .
City: s h%@f FoeK County: SEMINO {e ZipCode: 3 2'79 2
Facility Identification Number (DEP Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name an? Title of Responsible Offigial:
Felix De,imou e (0‘””6"5
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: < RME
Street Address: .
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (407) 73 - 32 o4 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
SAME .
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

. Faciliry Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( )

Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Ininally Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID {Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instailed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ) .
(1) w/ref. condenser |3 | 3-4978 | 2-[92F 20‘1@5""4

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

WWashcr Unit -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(%) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

60 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? :‘ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [- & New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source K

Existing large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt P
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L LL Kk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:
>< [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

T 0956% ‘ . (Prevm® ownNeds PeemMit #,
SEE ATAuep FRIF O
S7E)

{ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
complv with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [ of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

’

AMM{ 5\26{28

Signature - Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96



COVENANT NOT TO COMPETE

WHEREAS, WAUIH AL-TOUM (heréi‘n "Seller") has this date sold a business known
as "Elegance Cleaners" to FELIX DELMONTE (herein "Buyer"), and

WHEREAS, as part of the consideration for this sale and purchase, the the
undersigned have agreed to give the Buyers an agreement not to compete;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed and understood as follows:

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned agree that for a period of two (2) years from the date of
this agreement:

1. The undersigned shall not, either directly or indirectly, for themselves or
on behalf of or in conjunction with any other person, persons, partnership, association,
or corporation, own, maintain, engage in, participate in, or have any interest in the
operation of a laundry or dry-cleaning establishment within a radius of five (5) miles of
3700 Howell Branch Road, Winter Park, Florida. '

2. Employ or seek to employ any person who is now or may in the future be
employed by the Buyer in the operation or the business aforementioned, or otherwise .
directly or indirectly induce such person to leave his or her employment with the Buyer.

3. The covenants contained in this section shall be construed as severable
and independent.

4. The exclusive venue for the enforcement of this agreement shall lie within
Seminole County, Florida, and, in any action brought for that purpose, the prevailing
party shall be entitled to costs of suit, costs of investigation, and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

5. The undersigned agree that an order may be made in any suit seeking to
enjoin them from violating any of the provisions of this agreement ex parte, without
notice, without the posting of bond, and without proof of either irreparable injury or the
lack of any adequate remedy at law. Any application for such an injunction shall be
without prejudice to any other right of action which may accrue to the Buyer or his

_successors in interest by reason of any breach of this agreement on Seller's part
including, but not limited to, an award of damages or other monetary relief. The
prevailing party in any such action shall be entitled to the recovery of that party's

C v e e DT R T 33 T
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A

Signed, sealed and delivered
in‘the "‘sence‘of:

reasonable attorney's fees and:costs ‘of court. - -
oo, R N R I AR R

Dated this 5th day of January, 1988, .

fe 7T e e PR

WRSIH ALTOUM .

_By: R

dris Al-toum "/
Attorney-in-Fact

Idris Al-toun, Individually




TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAIN RE-INSPECTION
u . “‘7‘7‘8/)02’7062 U
TIMEIN: | DO mMeour:  \Alds AIRS ID#: — /70568

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pecleanors, .
FACILITY NAME__Envvin “Tave Clramng s DATE:__ 5728/ %P
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 37Ty Howiedh Pvach Coaol

Wndev i 2. 224492

- N '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E/\v\% o~ dpsnde. PHONE NUMBER: Hn - 673 - 3 204
7 12 i g 7
[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Pewonner;  Falleol ond Teviuc— NNL

Vo gl unanare— %/MWW

COMMENTS:

NOWDWier™ | fnachune 1520 yaxs dd 1S p\%&’cmmm%
Pon NG NCe— Plans n StryLrg knder 40 gal fyeat 17

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] - NOD/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ©)a%
(Approximate)
\ L
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: oo Dooesin
ﬂ/_\(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: £ PHONE NUMBER:__R93 - 3333

Page of . , Revised 10/96




e

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS i
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ’

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST S, c/% 7 %
Q
% N
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPL %o; 7 &
RE-INSPECTION o %Z’%% % O
., .
Jﬁ’%%%‘
AIRS ID#: /.Z%T)‘ATE: 5)7R84A8 mro: _\l0 i our: 4S5 ®

FACILITY NAME: __ ¢ IN\/\YD~ Qéb*fe, OM”)QVS
racrtyrocation: 970w diwell Byanch ¢ mad
ity vk, Fr. 32792,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PJA%V Delpmviteesone: _ U «3F 3 -5odp)

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
{PART II: CLASSIFICATION J
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
{caeck approprate box) Q Drop storefout of business/petroleum
Al \Q/
\ _ 1. Existing smalil area source : 2. New small area source Q
AR dry-to~dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
\(J \/{\V | tanster only, x < 200 gal/yr transter only, x < 200 gal/yr
\\Q N W01 bo types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galiyr .
{&9 ng | (constucted before 12/991) | (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
(\(} i 3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
1 dry-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <?2,100 gal/yr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yt both typss, 140 < x < 1,300 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/51) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) |
1
5. This is a correc: facility classification ay N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceads above limits and is not eligicle for a general permit

{B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was & __ gallons. (n




“PART IOI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1s the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

2. Examining the conminers for leakage?

vl

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY aN

‘.J.

Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

n

. Maintaining solveat-to-~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

1. Storing perchloroethyleze in tightly sealed and impervious comainers?>hﬁ+ lw}‘_-{ W aN/A

least 24 hours prior to disposal? A& av awa

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay C]NN/LA._

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

If classificution 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 3 b2 been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon™adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to Septembyg 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machiue should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new squrces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent co ? ay ON

[38)

(93 )

. Equipped the condzncer with a diverter valve so airflow will

directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

ay AN aN/A

4. Measured and rezcrded the temperanure of the outlet exhaust streamef a refrigerated

condenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? ay aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmpem\mre of the

condenser exceaded 45°F? \ Qy OGN Awa
6. Conducted ail temperature momnitoring after an appropriate cooldown pesiod and after

verifying that the ccolant had besn completely charged? ay an

— ﬁ-

20f5 Revised 9/15/97

Equipped drv-io-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating system? ay anN Qwva




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperanire on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and drygz machines on a weekly basis? Qy aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exjaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet we=kly?

Qv aN ON/A
Is the temperature differental equal to\gr greater than 20° F? Oy ON QON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc conczatration in the exhaust suream weekly

at the ead of the final drying cycle while the machin)i-&mi,ng to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY ON aN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy QN OQwn/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsoroer exhaust for ;ng

perc conceatradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bendy\contracdon,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractign,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN QON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Y ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ _ " &A{
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \}Jl/()— A i WM ay &4
3. Mainmained leak detecton inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay pl( aN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and 1eak\ epaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt? ' Qy JZ{; QN/A H

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insoumens)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Mainuined startup/shutdown/malfuncion pian?

A W

~1

Mainrained deviation reports?

Problem correcied?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qv LN ON/A

Jofs Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -
2. Has the faciliry maintained a leak log?

Eose connecdons, firings,

couplings, and valves
Door gzskets and seating
Filter gaskess and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators
+. Which methed of detec

Odor (noticeable pert odor)

ha.log 2 leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Qy N ON/A
aQy QN ON/A
Qy OGN ON/A
aQy ON AQw/a
QY QN ONva

ay aN ON/A

tion is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) |
Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets)

d. Kegtin aclean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers
Sulls
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direc:-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Caliorated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?

e. Verified for aczuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

< ?@W @W@?Mﬁ

Inspeczor’s Name (Please Print)

/7/\/“5

<or’s <1gn3

4 of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection an;'e/paér
aN

GY}W

Oy ON Owa
CYy QN Owa
Qy GN On/A
Qy QN anNvA

Ay AN awa

0o o0 oo0do

QN/A
Qy ON

ay ON
Qy AN
Qy AN
Qy aN

5/26/98

Date of Inspection

7/93

Approxisiate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W’/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /f})\ﬂ o - Cane. Cleareas DATE: / /ij%,y
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 ZDD. ﬁUJ/M o .2 [/saog( |

Annual Reporting Period: C Jd/a ' _ 148 10 C)U«@Ul o

J

Based on each term or candidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancs with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Adminismative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 3 UvNo

IENO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general pezmit that has not besn in continucus compliance during the reporing period stac((\bove:

L . _ R, @ 7
Exact period of non~compliancs: from 0 ¢ \ é
Z O o
%, 7. P ((\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % = 5
ez o &
. %2,
Method used to demonsirate compliancs: & %
”~.
¢ 5

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact pericd of non—compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs:

As the responsible officicl, I heredy certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification cre ze, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethylene sotvent, based
upon purchase receipts, coes not exczed 2,100 gallons per yecr for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons ser year for transfer or

combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /—6 /X e/mon (&

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itisatthe
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION Y——
TIME IN:___ [0 TIMEOUT:_ (I35 AIRS ID#:__[| 70368

TYPE OF FACILITY:___|) Ly clea Nz,

FACILITY NAME:__Eon VLrDCQ/() C}J@J’?@{’S DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION:_3 7000 H?)weu B Crad
Lointer faike e, 22792
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: —060/11/ L iita. PHONE NUMBER: @755;9;,/

’z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

&
5% ¢ O
%%
%8,
7
2

COMMENTS: ~
Ve B0gel. Dinee dbnegy g B I o] e e

PM [fe ¢ (/mm St cglle e r Dvopreley.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submmed to the inspector. YEmOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7/7'% /(%}’WA/ L )/ 1o /’IMM M(Mt[lﬂ:) /L(Mé(,u)
roximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: <« @447)/ A Kt
L(Trlcase Print)
- V4
INSPECTOR’S sxcmmum@/z _______ PHONE NUMBER: /75 -33X3

/
Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT <. 7 &
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST S 4’\ /Z—
% 0.
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINTDISCOVERY B % ‘Q &
. 0 i-‘&
RE-INSPECTION a %o 4;59 & )
Aé‘"

: i
S

ATRS D#: || H03H  DATE: NIS/SP TEDN: (O SO TIME OUT: {35 |
FACILITY NAME: & Wive (e (lfamesc
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3700 Hywietd %VWIZOQGL

Coesr pankr Yanic . F. 2792,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A I Ipiovte _esone: 73 - 3704

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION . '!J
\ (check appropriate box)
{ 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starwp ' a
'g 2. Facilicy failed to notify DARM to use general permit , a

/PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form

1 (caeck appropriate box) Q Drop starefour of business/petrofeum

A .

1 1. Esisting smail area source \Z/ 2. New small area source a

{  dry-to~dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-io-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

}  transier oniy, x < 200 galfyr ransies only, x < 200 gal/yr

|  botn types, x < 140 galiyr both types. x < 140 galiyr

i  (construcied before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) / q 65
3. Eczisting large areasource a 4. New large area source a 6{
dry-io-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 galfyr dry-io~dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr ( ‘
transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr 0 M(M
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gaifyT both typss, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr !
(constructed before 12/9/91) (ccnstructed on or after 12/9/91) ’

1

<. This is a correcs faciity classification QY GN  QCan not determine |

If no, please chesx the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permir as numbes above
a faciiicy exceeds above Limits and is not ¢ligivle for a ganeral permit

] B. The total quanti s of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was __¢ gallons. aé _ {
}7[&2"1“&"5 4o M& VW(/}\L/
lof5 Revised 9/15/97




{EART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxes) =

§1. Storing perciloroethyiene in dghdy sealed and impenious containers? pw [ Cy N
2. Examining the conuiners for leakage? ' L

| —*
-]

Gy

3. Closing and secaring machine doors excapt during loading/unioading? ' aN
|+~ Draining cariridge fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at b/ :
| least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON On/a

3. Maintzining sclvent-io~3rbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds aczording to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN avA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - [

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to P

If classificarion 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wijh a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
If classificarion 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippéd with either a refrigerated

condeaser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Capfon adsorper must have begn
inszailed prior to September 22, 1993

If ciassification 4 has been checked, the machine should b equip.ped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources and exjgting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipged all machines with the appropriate vent contrgfs? oy aN

(L8]

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop yAvor veating sysiem? Oy ON ON/A

(99

. Equipped the condznser with a diverter valve

airflow will be directed away from the
candenser upon gpening the door?

ay ON OwaA

ERS

. Measursd and reczrded the temperanirs ¢f the oudet exhaust siream of a re&igerated

condenser on a weakly/oi-weskly basis oY ON

AN

. Reraired or adjusies the squipmentAvithin 24 hours if the exhaust temperanure of the
condenser exzzaded 45°F7

Qy ON QN/A

6. Conduetzd all tempesamure moghtoring after an appropriate csoldown period and aftes

verifying that the csolant hag/tesn completely charged? ay aN

——— e e——
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the sxhaust temperamure on the outles side of the condenses lécated
on dry-io-~iry, reciaimer, and dryer maciines on a weekly basis? oy QN
2. Measured and recarded the washer exhiaust temperature at the conder
inies and outlet weakly? Cv ON QN/aA
Is the temperaturs differsndal equal to or greater than J Oy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the gXhaust stream weekly
at the ead of the final drying cycle while the macijide is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsort ay ON Cw/a

Is the perc conceatraton equal to opdss than 100 ppm? av aON

aN/A
4. Assured thar the sampling port on e carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concantrations is at least 34uct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 dj¢t diameters upscream from any bead, contraction, ,
or expansion; and do from no other iniet? oy ON ON/A

h .

Equipped transfer
condeaser coils
4

6. Routed airlléw to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

chines (dryers, reclaimers, and washiers) with individual
Qy ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . ||

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Mainrained receipts for perc purchased? @( N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of peC consumption? ' @{EN
3. Mainrained leak deracdon inspecden and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 2{ ON ON/A
b. documextation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days p/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt? . dy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or appiicable direct reaging mxa‘.xrn-znr:) cy ayN aWa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concsatrations? 2y QN &
6. Maintzined siarmg/shutdown/malfuncion plan? P Gnn L\’\ﬁ o, 3&)\1/\&5 V‘LQD ay G?(
7. Maintaired deviation regerts? e O ay oN @A
Problem carrected? | : Qv aN BxTA |
8. Maintained compliance pian, if applicadle? . ' Q’{/C!N aN/A
el !

Wdoea hSH—
o
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

~ e

I . Does the responsibie oficial conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repai
inspection? - @Z{ N
2. Eas the faciiity maintmined a leak log? CV/ oN
3. Does the rasponsivie aficial check the following areas for leaks?
. Fase conneccons, fimngs,
5 caupiings, and valves dy QN QwvA Muci cockers Y CON QN
Deor gaskets and seating 9'1’ QN CN/A Suils Y QN QA
Fiiter gaskess and seatng qy ON On/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps : dy ON ON/A Divener vaives @y QN awa
Soivent ks and containers ay ON ONva Carmidge filter housings QY QN ON/A
Water seéarators Qy QN ONva
4. Which methed of dstaction is used by the responsible official?-
Visual examinaton (condeased solvent on exterior surfacss) /2/
Physical dececrion (airflow feit through gaskes) /2/
Odor (notic=2ble perc edor) a
Use of direcz-reading inscumentadon (FID/PID/calorimetic wbes) Q
E:zjogen leak derector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _ QN/A
a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concextrstions in a range of 0-3500 ppm? QY ON
b. Caliorated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
@PIDFD only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? ay OGN
d. Xegtin aclean and secure area whea not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimesric oniy)? Qy Qw

;3 AAD] A @w@%ﬂ« 1S5S

= - T - .
Insgesior’s Name (Please Prin) Date of Inspecion

/99

%or’s Signature Approximate Date of Next [nspesuon
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/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS €.
g TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ® . Q

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % %
e O 7
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥ coMPLANTpisCOVERY ,{;%
Z = e
RE-INSPECTION o ®n 2z 2
85 * 9
ARso#: {20368 DATE: 7-22-44 _ TMEIN: TIME GUT:
FACILITY NaME: EWvI70 (7o Cleansr s |
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3700 Munt (| Branch Koud
wiater fackt, FL 32742

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _F¢[ix (e/mon 1€ PHONE: __ 73=320%

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART X: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) F
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ 0

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION , - . U

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) ~ Drop store(oiit of business/Petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/st both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source 0O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr I
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit |
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

_—_—_——_——-——————;‘J
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| PART ITl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

a
J.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for Jeakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON
Oy ON
Oy ON

ay ON

ay ON

ON/A
ON/A

UN/A

aN/a

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

a
J.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {(complete A and B below). Cuarbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complecte A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ';'ent_ing system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Qy ON

ay ON

Oy ON

ay ON

ay 0N

ay ON

UN/A

ON/A

aN/A

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anva

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON Ona

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON 0ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN OnN/aA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -

1. Maintained receipts for perc pufchased? - Qv OGN
2. Maintained rolling monthly.averages of perc consumption? Qy 4N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' Oy ON an/a

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON OwA

4. Maintained calibration data? or applicable direct reading insiruments) Oy ON ON/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy UN On/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? : aQy ON On/a

Problem corrected? QY ON On/A

8. Maintained compliance plém, if applicable? Qy ON ON/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . N

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? =, ay N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? A ay QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON anN/A

Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay QN QN/a Exhaust dampers ay aN AOnNna
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON QN/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators ay ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - AN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly_‘basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . ) [ bjﬁap

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a

COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
REINGECTION &

FACILITY NAME: & WVivo (G ve (camerc
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3700 _ thweld Pranc Coad
| Lies Lnker Puaic LB 21792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ LA X L& Imionte  rrone: 73 =~ 370/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

ATRS D#: _| | H0BH pATE:_ N I5/S@ ToED: [0S0 TME OUT: J[. 35 l

. |PART I: NOTIFICATION

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior t0 starwp

\(che:k‘appmpriate box) R E C, E n V?U
2

Q
| 2. Facility fafled to nodfy DARM to use gezeral permit . DEC 1 4 1999 o
M —
Bureau of Air Moniio

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION T WobTe SouTees i
Faciiity indicared oun notification form that it is: 0 No nodfcton form
i (czeck appropriate box) Q Drop storefout of businass/petrsieum
1A
{ 1. Exsting small area source \Z/ 2. New small area source a
| dry-io-iry only, x < 140 galfyt dry-wo-dry oniy, x < 140 gal/yr
1  tansier oniy, x < 200 gaifyr wansier only, x < 200 gal/yr

both gypes, x < 140 galiyr both types. x < 140 galiyr
i (conszuc:ed before 12/9/91) (consiruczed on or after 12/9/91) / % o

3. Ecisting large area spurce a 4. New large area source a é{

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £ 2,100 gal/yr (4 / .

transfes oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vt 0 N alu/}’u‘

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 g2i/yT

both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(construcied before 12/9/91)

(ccnstructes on or afler 12/9/91)
<. This is a corre= faciity cfassification ay AN  QCan notdessrmine

If no, plexse check the appropriats classificaton:

Q faciity qualified for a general permit as number acove
Qa faciiity exceeds above limits and is not cligiole for a ganeral permit

B. The towl quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

plasniy focharse. migher
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[PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprate boxes) ©

Storing percilorvethylene in dghdy sealed and impenvious containers? pus fu‘/ Qy ON @‘6
. Examining the conwiners for leakage? n

11l

-

[PF)

i)

. Closing zrd securing machine deors excspt during loading/unlozding?

aN
|+ Draining cariridgs fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at b/
i least 24 hours prior to disposal? v ON QN
3. Maintzining scivent-io-caroon rados and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds aczarding to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy QN QXA
{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - , |

In Part T1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to P

If classificadon 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wij

a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classificacdon 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippéd with either a refrigerated

condeaser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorper must have been
inszailed prior to September 22, 1993

If classificarion 4 has been checked, the machine should b equip.ped with a refrigerzted condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsiple official of all new sources and exjsting large area sources:
(check arpropriate boxss)

1. Eguirged all machines with the appropriate veat cantrpis? oy QN

19

. Equirped dry-io-iry mechines with a closed-loop vépor veating sysiem? oy ON aQwa

. Equirped the candzaser with a divester valve
cancez<er upon opening the door?

u)

airflow will be direczed away from the
Qy AN Qwa

4~

. Measursd and reccrded the temperamure g the oudet exhaust stream of a refigarated

condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis cYy QW
$. Rezaired or adjusie the squipment/vithin 24 howrs if the exhaust temperature of the

concenser excaadesd 15°F7 oy QN GON/A L

6. Conducted all tempersture mo

toring after an appropriate cooldown peried and after
verifying that the czolant ha

=0 completely charged? ay ON

————

ﬁ-

2of5 Revised 9/15/97



Py
B. Has the responsible official of an exisng large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the sxbaust temperanire on the outler side of the condenses Iécated
on dry-w-~iry, reclaimes, and dryes machines on a weskly basis? oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the wasier exiiaust tc:npe:anx: at the concdensg
iniez and outles weskiy? CY ON QWA
Is the temperarurs differsngal equai to or greater than 2 Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recarded the perc concsawration in the gaust sweam weekly
at the ead of the fical drving cycle while the macijde is vendng to the adsorder,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsaroer” CY QN Qw/A
Is the perc conceatraton equal to opdéss than 100 ppm? ov aN OnN/A
4. Assured thar the ssmpling port og the carbon adsorber exnaust for measuring .
perc conceatradons is at least §duct diamezers downstream of any bend, contracdon, l
or expansion; is at least 2 dpct diameters upsaeam from any bexd, contracdon,
or expansion; and do from no other infe?? Cy QN Qwa
5. Equipped transfer fiachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual r
condenser coils ay OGN QN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? QY ON ON/A
[[PAR’I V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : ||
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? L?N
2. Mainmined rolling monthly total of perc consumption? MY ON
3. Mainmained leak deta=don inspecdon and repair regorts for the foilowing:
2. documentstion of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘z{ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to regair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days p/
and parts insalled w/in 5 days of reczipt? Yy ON ON/A
4. Mainrained clibration data? for appiiczbie direc: reading 1nsraments) oy ON @fwa
5. Maintzined exhaust duet monjtoring data on perc cancnuations? Ty ON @A
1 6. Mainuined starmug/shutdown/malfunczion plan? P |Ginn mc) o, CBUQH/N‘D oD av @(
| 7. Maintaired deviation regorts? el oy GN @A
Freolem carresed? cy CON A
8. Maintained campliance plan, if appiicadle? Q’{/CIN aN/a
& Wanafachores dees net—
ot
3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS e

| 1. Does the responsiole afficial conducr a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and regak

inspection? - : l\}Zr aN

- Ezs the facility maintzined a leak log? CW/ N

3. Does the responsible oficial creck the following areas for leaks?

~

. Eose connecZons, Amings,

csupiings, and vaives gy oN owa Muck ceokears Y CN Qwa
Dcor gzskers and seating ' q’l’ ON Qnza Suils v ON ON/A
Fiiter gackets and seating gy CON Onva Exhaust dampers Y ON QWA
Pumps : Qy ON ON/A Diverter valves | Y ON ON/A,
Solvent tanis and conainers Qy AN Cva Carmridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A
Water sci:amors Y ON QA
<. Whica methed of dezecdon is used by the responsible official?-

Visual examinagon (condeased solvest on exterior surfacss)
Physical dereczon (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (notic=abie perz ador)

Use of diresz-rading insqumentadon (FID/PID/calorimesic wbes)

Ezlogez leak derecior

IJDD&\\K

If using direcz-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Czpabie of detecting perT vapor concezurations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

" b, Calibrated against a standard gas prior 10 and after each use

ED/FD only)? ay QN
c. Inspeszed for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wesily basis? Qy QN
d. Kaztin a clean and secure area whea not in use? ( ay o
e. Verified for aczuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? Cy ON

| § AADI (v LS )1 S/H8

Inspestor’s Name (Please Print) Date of Insgeczion
/99
Lj%ar’s Signamre Approximate Date of Next Inspestion
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Ek viep - Caxe. QM
FACILITY LOCATION: 270D T—}EI/LM Branh Loca

DATE: J L3792

Annual Reportng Period: ﬂd e : _ 1998 10 Jul ¢ ' 1ol

Baseqd aon each term or candidon of the Tide V geaeral air permit, my faciiity has remained in compliancs with DEP Rule
62-213.500, Fiorida Adminiszative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 2 No

IENQ, compleze the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting pericd stated above:

Exact peroed of non<compliance: from o

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Merhod usad to demonstrate compliancs:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contnuous compliancs during the repordng period stated above:

1
Exact perod of non<ompliance: from 10

Acrion(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used 10 demonsirate complianes:

As the resconsible officicl, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notificztion cre frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, coes not exceed 2,100 gailons per yeer for dry-io dry facilities or J.§0Q gallons zer year for transjer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f’e, 1X e/imon &
’ Name (Please Print)

=This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliancs cerificadon requirements. Itisat the
discretion of the responsiole official to use this form.

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION 4—}—
TIMEIN: [0 65D TIME OUT: (1138 AIRS ID#:_ [/ 70368

TYPE OF FACILITY: _)ﬂ,u cleo, nwna,

FACILITY NAME:  En l/LrDOQJP Cﬂég Ve <Y DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: _3 700 Hrieed Bz Crad
ntr faske Er. 2752
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W L2 vinit 7. PHONE NUMBER: 57(755;9}/

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘ '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

PM [fe ¢ {/qz/g Meﬂ%ﬂ/f /DW/M

l'he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submmed to the mspector YEmOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7/‘7'% /(S@YW Qhﬁm rLC#%EX ﬁéﬁﬂf‘ /LQ:D /L(ﬂ.ﬂé,u(

roxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Q‘/ﬁ?)/ A Vsl .
L"(fflease Print)
INSPECTOR'’S schATURE:[///Z ‘ ___PHONE NUMBER: /73 -33X3

/
Page of . Revised 10/96



'y EVEM
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STATE OF FLORIDA 1
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION || Iy
MS 5510-37550 304000 ~ !

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

700k 0320 0001 7976 BO4L

BRANCH ROAD
_FL 32792




| ‘

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature :
X [ Agent
[J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID# 1170368001AG
'ENVIRO-CARE CLEANERS

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

FELIX DELMONTE

3700 HOWELL BRANCH ROAD 3. ervice Type
WINTER PARK FL 32792 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O cop.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes
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sComplewe ﬂems 1 andlor 2 1or additional services.
uComplete iterns 3, 4a, and 4b.

card td you.

permit.

delivered.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
aAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

®Write *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Recenpi will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

[ also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. (7 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

v

ENVIRO-CARE CLEANERS
FELIX DELMONTE

3700 HOWELL BRANCH ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

AIRS ID # 1170368

BT o<z o7

4b. Service Type
" |3 Registered &erﬁﬁed
I Insured

O Express Mail
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

7597

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addresses or Agent)
X

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

J

e T ———

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

l

VS Postal Servnce

@;age

P 17?4 052 099

 Receipt for Certified Manl %
\
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AIRS ID # 1170368

ENVIRO-CARE CLEANERS

" FELIX DELMONTE
3700 HOWELL BRANCH ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing 1o Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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% SENDER: - ) . |
T mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the l
) @ wGCompleteitems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@  wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this . 1
J g card to you. extra fee): @
S 2 -:;t::it:.this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address g
@ WWiite Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articl ber. i i 2
! -g lThg Retum Receipt will show to whom the ::1?:;13 ?vase gelive?e% ;13 ?t:l:] daetre : 2. 1 Restricted Dellvery ‘.’.’
rW g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
) g "3 Article Addressed to: 4a. Aticle Number — 8!
. R = |
- AIRS 1D # 1170368 | L0 36/34%S €
) E ENVIRO-CARE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type - 3|
\[ ©  FELIX DELMONTE O Registered Cortified ‘;[
| & 3700 HOWELL BRANCH ROAD O Express Mail O Insured .%
j g WINTER PARK FL 32792 | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 2
Q A (=]
| < 7.Date g defiv )
| & 8|
| 3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &/
w and fee is paid) B
. }\"D 6. Signatyre: (Addressee or,Agent) 4 a
2 X .

s
;
i

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

4

US Postal Service ]
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

™ - AIRS ID # 1170368
ENVIRO-CARE CLEANERS

FELIX DELMONTE

3700 HOWELL BRANCH ROAD

WINTER PARK FL 32792

72 333 L33 4u5 i\
\9\9\

- -

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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X 111 0\0\

US Postal Senvice \0\
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 1170368
ENVIRO-CARE CLEANERS
FELIX DELMONTE
3700 HOWELL BRANCH ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

\ . . Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whorm,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

7
—— -
SENDER: . .
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sei ..ces. | also _WlSh to receive the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. foliowing services (for an
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):
card fo you. : .
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. J Addressee's Address
permit.
= Write “Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. ' Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

Pl74 0529111

: AIRS ID # 1170368 .
ENVIRO-CARE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type _
FELIX DELMONTE O Registered ,EﬁCemﬁed
3700 HOWELL BRANCH ROAD O Express Mail O Insured
WINTER PARK FL 32792 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Delivery
-7

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
: and fee is paid)

L —_
6. Signa ddrgssee or Agent)

PS Form 3811¢December 1994 102505-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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